



Public Bid Opening Tabulation
Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes FY09
 Wednesday, April 15, 2009 at 3:00 PM Eastern Time

<u>OFFEROR</u>	<u>Total Construction Cost</u>	<u>Comments</u>
R.H MOORE COMPANY, INC	\$ 159,695.70	
PALMETTO CORP	\$ 135,877.37	
BOGGS PAVING	\$ 129,906.34	
SOUTHERN ASPHALT	\$ 138,783.60	
L+L CONTRACTORS	\$ 131,328.70	
WEAVER CO	\$ 132,386.35	
	\$	

OPENED BY: [Signature]

WITNESS: [Signature]



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions; (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid R. H. Moore Company, Inc.

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1 Overlay	4,800	SY	6.70	32,160.00
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1	1,450	SY	8.85	12,832.50
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	0.20	1,250.00
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	17.55	26,500.50
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	11.15	16,836.50
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	0.45	679.50
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	14.10	21,291.00
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1,130	LF	5.00	5,650.00
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,761	SY	0.40	1,904.40
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Entrance	116	LF	49.50	5,742.00
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	130.00	520.00
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	105.00	420.00
14	24" White Chevron Markings	215	LF	9.00	1,935.00
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	1.10	1,738.00
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	1.10	2,455.20
17	4" Dashed White Lines	501	LF	1.10	551.10
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	16.00	352.00
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	16.00	128.00
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	500.00	500.00
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In- Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	6,950.00	6,950.00
24	Mobilization	1	LS	6,250.00	6,250.00
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	500.00	500.00
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					159,695.70

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$ 159,695.70



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid Palmetto Corp. of Conway

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	800	800.00
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type I Overlay	4,800	SY	6.80	32640.00
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type I	1,450	SY	10.30	14935.00
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	.20	1250.00
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	18.15	27406.50
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	13.55	20460.50
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	.42	634.20
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	4.75	7172.50
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1,130	LF	3.50	3955.00
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,761	SY	.40	1904.40
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Entrance	116	LF	30.00	3480.00
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	130	520.00
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	110	440.00
14	24" White Chevron Markings	215	LF	4.00	860.00
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	.65	1027.00
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	.32	714.24
17	4" Dashed White Lines	501	LF	.53	265.53
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	8.75	192.50
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	8.75	70
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	500	500
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	350	350
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	2800	2800
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In-Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	5200	5200
24	Mobilization	1	LS	3900	3900
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	1200	1200
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	3200	3200
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					135,877.37

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$ 135,877.37



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid Boogs Paving, Inc.

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	835.-	835.-
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1 Overlay	4,800	SY	6.65	31920.-
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1	1,450	SY	8.80	12760.-
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	.19	1187.50
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	17.40	26274.-
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	12.24	18482.40
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	.70	1057.-
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	5.56	8395.60
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1,130	LF	2.93	3310.90
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,761	SY	.30	1428.30
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Entrance	116	LF	31.-	3596.-
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	139.-	556.-
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	111.-	444.-
14	24" White Chevron Makrings	215	LF	8.90	1913.50
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	.45	711.-
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	.45	1004.40
17	4" Dashed White Lines	501	LF	.45	225.45
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	16.-	352.-
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	16.-	128.-
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	1780.-	1780.-
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	300.-	300.-
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	3900.-	3900.-
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In- Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	4900.-	4900.-
24	Mobilization	1	LS	1500.-	1500.-
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	275.-	275.-
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	2670.29	2670.29
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					129,906.34

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$ 129,906.34



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid Southern Asphalt, Inc

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1 Overlay	4,800	SY	6.60	31,680.00
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1	1,450	SY	8.72	12,644.00
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	.18	1,125.00
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	17.35	26,198.50
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	11.70	17,667.00
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	.45	679.50
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	14.10	21,291.00
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1,130	LF	2.00	2,260.00
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,761	SY	.45	2,142.45
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Entrance	116	LF	26.50	3,074.00
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	131.25	525.00
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	105.00	420.00
14	24" White Chevron Markings	215	LF	8.40	1,806.00
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	1.05	1,659.00
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	1.05	2,343.60
17	4" Dashed White Lines	501	LF	1.05	526.05
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	15.75	346.50
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	15.75	126.00
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	900.00	900.00
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	100.00	100.00
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	960.00	960.00
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In-Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	3,700.00	3,700.00
24	Mobilization	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	150.00	150.00
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	1,460.00	1,460.00
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					138,783.60

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$ 138,783.60



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid L & L Contractors, Inc.

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	500.00	\$ 500.00
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1 Overlay	4,800	SY	7.05	\$ 33,840.00
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1	1,450	SY	9.90	\$ 14,355.00
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	.25	\$ 1,562.50
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	17.40	\$ 26,274.00
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	12.00	\$ 18,120.00
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	.90	\$ 1,359.00
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	5.00	\$ 7,550.00
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1,130	LF	2.00	\$ 2,260.00
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,761	SY	.35	\$ 1,666.35
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Enterance	116	LF	31.00	\$ 3,596.00
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	125.00	\$ 500.00
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	100.00	\$ 400.00
14	24" White Chevron Makrings	215	LF	3.85	\$ 827.75
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	.60	\$ 948.00
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	.30	\$ 669.60
17	4" Dashed White Lines	501	LF	.50	\$ 250.50
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	8.00	\$ 176.00
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	8.00	\$ 64.00
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	200.00	\$ 200.00
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	150.00	\$ 150.00
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In- Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Mobilization	1	LS	4560.00	\$ 4,560.00
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	500.00	\$ 500.00
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTALS					\$ 131,328.70

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$ 131,328.70



MANDATORY BID SUBMITTAL FORM

Bid #09-020

Construction of YMCA Highway SC51 Turn Lanes, FY09

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understand and accept all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid WEAVER Co Inc

HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		COST	
		NUMBER OF UNITS	UNIT MEASURE	PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Items	1	LS	4500 ⁰⁰	4500 ⁰⁰
2	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1 Overlay	4,800	SY	7 ⁰⁰	33,600 ⁰⁰
3	2" Asphaltic Concrete Type 1	1,450	SY	8.90	12,905 ⁰⁰
4	Tack Coat	6,250	SY	.20	1,250 ⁰⁰
5	4" Binder Course	1,510	SY	18.15	27,406.50
6	10" GABC	1,510	SY	12.49	18,859.90
7	Prime Coat	1,510	SY	.45	679.50
8	18" Compacted Subgrade Preparation	1,510	SY	2.25	3,397.50
9	Regrade Roadside Ditch	1100	LF	1.85	2,035 ⁰⁰
10	Grassing Disturbed Area	4,500	SY	.32	1,440 ⁰⁰
11	New 24" RCP at YMCA Enterance	112	LF	28.72	3,216.64
12	"ONLY" Pavement Markings	4	EA	149.64	598.56
13	Arrow Pavement Markings	4	EA	119.71	478.84
14	24" White Chevron Makrings	215	LF	9.58	2,059.70
15	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Markings	1,580	LF	1.20	1,896 ⁰⁰
16	4" Solid White Lines	2,232	LF	1.20	2,678 ⁰⁰
17	4" Dashed White Lines	500	LF	1.20	600 ⁰⁰
18	Raised Bidirectional Marker (Yellow)	22	EA	119.71	2,633.62
19	Raised Monodirectional Marker (White)	8	EA	119.71	957.68
20	Record Drawing Cost Increase	1	LS	—	—
21	Relocate Roadway Signs	1	LS	—	—
22	Fill for 6' Road Shoulder	1	LS	989.74	989.74
23	Install Turnout on North side of SC HWY 51 per SCDOT Standards, and Install 80 LF of 30" RCP with Positive Slope In- Line with Relocated Roadside Ditch	1	LS	3,312.40	3,312.40
24	Mobilization	1	LS	3500 ⁰⁰	3500 ⁰⁰
25	Final and Periodic Inspections	1	LS	915.80	915.80
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	2573.97	2573.97
HIGHWAY 51 TURNLANE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					132,386.35

CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL

\$132,386.35